Series of 2019

Sponsored by: COUN. CLEOFE D. FAVIS
Chalxperson, Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations

RESOLUTION    APPROVING    THE    ANNUAL    CULTURAL    PLAN    0F    THE
MUNICIPALITY OF MONCADA FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2020 AMOUNTING T0
EIGHT  MILLION  TWO  HUNDRED   FORTY  FIVE  THOUSAND  PESOS   (PHP
8,245,000.00)

WHEREAS, presented for consideration by this Body is the proposed Armual
Cultural Plan of the Municipality of Moncada for Calendar Year 2020 containing therein
several programs, projects and activities aimed at the promotion and development of
local culture, tourism and socio{ultural advocacies in Moncada;

[...]

RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian, acting upon favorable recommendation of the
Committee  on Finance,  Ways  and  Means  and  Appropriations,  hereby  approves  the
Annual  Cultural  Plan  of  the  Municipality  of  Moncada  for  Calendar  Year  2020
amounting   to   Eight   Million   Two   Hundred   Forty   Five   Thousand   Pesos   (Php
8,245,000.00);

Poblacion  1,  Moncada, Tarlac . Tel. No. (045) 606-5406 loo.103

URL: www.moncadatariac.gov.ph  . Email:  mda,sbofflce@gmail.com

Page 1 of 2 Resolution No. 107, s.2019
ERE

Republic of the Philippines

MUNICIPALITY OF MONCADA
Province of Tariac